learned Single Judge of this Court in complainant’s Writ 

Petition No.112917/2014 (S-REG).  

After service of notice, the accused No.2 having 

entered appearance has filed a memo dated 10.06.2022 
along with copies of records, which evidence that the 

complainant has received a sum of Rs.1,71,258/- 
(Rupees One lakh seventy one thousand two hundred 
and fifty eight) only and a memo of calculation is also 

produced.  

In view of the above, there is substantial 
compliance of the order in question and therefore, these 
proceedings being liable to be and accordingly are 

dropped, reserving liberty to the complainant to workout